
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014655-2024 

Contract

MRO Tools and Consumables

Magnox Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014655

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029a17  

Published 8 May 2024, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Magnox Limited

Oldbury Naite

Oldbury

BS35 1RQ

Contact

Sion Glyn

Email

Sion.Apglyn@magnoxsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014655-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014655-2024
mailto:Sion.Apglyn@magnoxsites.com


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

National registration number

2264251

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MRO Tools and Consumables

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44111000 - Building materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

FOR SUPPLY OF TOOLS, CONSUMABLES AND COTS (COMMERCIAL OFF-THE-SHELF)
GOODS.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £43,000,001

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44514200 - Tool parts

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NDA

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

FOR SUPPLY OF TOOLS, CONSUMABLES AND COTS (COMMERCIAL OFF-THE-SHELF)
GOODS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 50%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021220

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/021220-2021


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THOMAS GRAHAM and SONS LTD

8 Spellar Way, Kingmoor Park, Carlisle

Carlisle

CA6 4SQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

National registration number

656879

Internet address

www.thomas-graham.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £43,000,000

Lowest offer: £43,000,000 / Highest offer: £43,000,000 taken into consideration

http://www.thomas-graham.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nuclear Restoration Services Limited

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Email

magnox.supplier.queries@magnoxsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Nuclear Restoration Services Limited

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Email

magnox.supplier.queries@magnoxsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:magnox.supplier.queries@magnoxsites.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services
mailto:magnox.supplier.queries@magnoxsites.com


Page 8 to 8

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Nuclear Restoration Services Limited

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Email

magnox.supplier.queries@magnoxsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services
mailto:magnox.supplier.queries@magnoxsites.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-08T21:14:53+0100
	TCPDF




